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Howel}, Sandee

From: John Lege [jlege@sumterclerk com]

Sent:  Wednesday, September 23, 2009 4:16 PM

To: Howell, Sandee

Cc: Webb, Connie; hparrett@sumtertaxcollector.com
Subject: FW: Request to extend Tax Roll

Sandee,

| am not sure what information you are looking for. However, Section 197.323 which was attached to the
Executive Summary provides the provision for the extension of rolt during adjustment board hearings. We have
25 petitions and wili begin to schedule hearings shortly. Those hearing will extend beyond November 180 Itis my
understanding that the statutes state that if requested by the tax collector and approved by the BOCC the roll can
be extended prior to the completion of the value adjustment board hearings, if completion would otherwise be the
only cause for delay in the issuances of tax notices beyond November 1. This would have no affect on the
issuances of iax notices.

We sent the same Executive Summary and same copy of the statutes to the Board during the month of October
last year. The Board approved the extension of the tax roll. Please let me know if you need additional
information.

Thanks,
John

Johu Lege

Finance Director

Sumter County Clerk of Court
209 North Fiorida Street
Bushneli, Fl. 33513

Phone: 352-793-0249

Fax; 3562-793-0242
jlege@sumterclerk.com

From: Helen Parrett [maiito:hparrett@sumtertaxcollector,com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:55 PM

To: John Lege

Subject: Fw; Request to extend Tax Roll

----- Qriginal Message -

From: Howell, Sandee

To: tomswain@sumtertaxcollector.com

Ce: Arnold, Bradley

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 1:11 PM
Subject: Request to extend Tax Roll

Mr. Swain,
We received your request to extend the Tax Roll via John Lege. In order to provide the Board with information,
please provide more specific details to support your request to extend the tax roll.

Sandra Howell

Assistant County Administrator
910 North Main Street

9/23/2009
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Bushnell, Florida 33513

(352) 793-0200 Voice
(352) 793-0207 FAX

Sandra.Howell@sumtercountyfl.gov

-----

#%%iw fmportant Notice **% %%
The Board of Sumter County Commissioners is a public agency subject to Chapter 119 of Florida
Statutes concerning public records.

9/23/2009



